Pacific Smiles Group – Interim Results Presentation 23

IPO and Corporate Overview

IPO Price $1.30 per Share

Total number of New Shares issued under the Offer 15.6 million

Total number of Existing Shares sold under the Offer 16.8 million

Total number of Shares offered under the Offer 32.4 million

Total number of Shares on issue at Completion of the Offer 152.0 million

Current Share Price 1 $2.01 per share

Current Market Capitalisation 1 $305.5 million

Net Cash (as at 31 December 2014) $12.5 million

Current Enterprise Value 2 $293.0 million

Board and Executive-owned ordinary shares 94.8 million

Performance Rights  - grant (vesting in FY2019 subject to hurdles) 2.1 million

Performance Rights - 4 year EPS CAGR required to achieve 100% vesting 25.0 %

Notes: 1. As at market close 19 February 2015.  2. Enterprise value calculated as the market capitalisation minus net cash as at 31 December 2014.

Appendix B

Statutory – Pro Forma

Results Reconciliation

Pacific Smiles Group – Interim Results Presentation 25

Statutory – Pro Forma Reconciliation

Statutory

Pro forma

adjustments
Pro forma

Prospectus

pro forma

$ millions H1 FY2015 H1 FY2015 H1 FY2015 FY2015

Revenue 37.6   37.6 76.1

Direct expenses (2.0)   (2.0) (3.7)

Gross profit 35.6   35.6 72.4

Other income 0.7   0.7 1.2

Expenses

Employee expenses (16.1) (0.2) A (16.3) (33.3)

Consumable supplies expenses (3.1)   (3.1) (7.1)

Occupancy expenses (3.7)   (3.7) (8.0)

Marketing expenses (0.6)   (0.6) (1.4)

Administration and other expenses (3.5) (0.0) A (3.5) (6.4)

IPO transaction costs expensed (2.0) 2.0 B 0.0 0.0

EBITDA 7.4 1.8   9.2 17.4

Depreciation and amortisation (2.1)   (2.1) (4.5)

EBIT 5.4 1.8   7.2 12.9

Net finance costs (0.2) 0.2 C 0.0 0.0

Profit before tax 5.2 1.9   7.2 12.9

Income tax expense (1.6) (0.6)   (2.2) (4.0)

Net profit after tax 3.6 1.4   5.0 8.9

Pro forma adjustments presented on a consistent

basis with the Prospectus pro forma adjustments:

A Listed Public Company Costs - estimate of

the incremental half year costs Pacific Smiles

would have incurred if it has operated as a

listed company for the full period. Adjustment

also applied to comparative half year period.

B IPO Transaction Costs – IPO costs charged

as expenses excluded from pro forma results.

C Net Interest – adjustment for half year impact

on interest income and interest expense as if

the major IPO cash flows has taken effect at 1

July 2014. Adjustment also applied to

comparative half year period.

Pacific Smiles Group – Interim Results Presentation 26

Pro forma income statements

   Pro Forma historical

Implied

forecast

Pro forma

forecast

$ millions FY2012 FY2013 FY2014 H1 FY2015 H2 FY2015 FY2015

Revenue 55.6 60.1 59.1 37.6 38.5 76.1

Direct expenses (7.2) (6.3) (3.7) (2.0) (1.7) (3.7)

Gross profit 48.4 53.8 55.3 35.6 36.8 72.4

Other income 0.9 1.5 1.5 0.7 0.5 1.2

Expenses

Employee expenses (22.8) (24.0) (24.2) (16.3) (17.0) (33.3)

Consumable supplies expenses (5.4) (5.5) (5.3) (3.1) (4.0) (7.1)

Occupancy expenses (5.0) (6.0) (6.0) (3.7) (4.3) (8.0)

Marketing expenses (1.4) (1.1) (0.8) (0.6) (0.8) (1.4)

Administration and other expenses (5.0) (6.3) (6.0) (3.5) (2.9) (6.4)

EBITDA 9.7 12.4 14.5 9.2 8.2 17.4

Depreciation and amortisation (3.3) (3.6) (3.8) (2.1) (2.4) (4.5)

EBIT 6.4 8.8 10.8 7.2 5.7 12.9

Net finance costs (0.4) (0.2) (0.1) 0.0 (0.0) 0.0

Profit before tax 6.0 8.6 10.7 7.2 5.7 12.9

Income tax expense (1.8) (2.8) (3.3) (2.2) (1.8) (4.0)

Net profit after tax 4.2 5.8 7.4 5.0 3.9 8.9